BAIRNSDALE & DISTRICT
DOG OBEDIENCE CLUB Inc

SCENT WORK TRIAL
(Novice & Advanced)

Saturday 19" March 2022

Held at

Nagle College, Hope Street, Bairnsdale

EVENT CONDUCTED UNDER COVID-19 CONDITIONS SET BY DOGS VICTORIA CURRENT AT THE TIME.

ALL PEOPLE ATTENDING MUST CHECK-IN VIA OR CODE AND PROVIDE EVIDENCE OF DOUBLE
VACCINATION OR EXEMPTION




BAIRNSDALE & DISTRICT DOG OBEDIENCE CLUB Inc
(affiliated with the VCA)

OFFICE BEARERS AND COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT: Lorna Piper SECRETARY: Linda Mayze
VICE-PRESIDENT: Marlene Hardy TREASURER: Leonie Freeman
COMMITTEE MEMBERS: Jan Robinson, Kaye Veal, Kim Cooper

TRIAL SECRETARY: Judy Pillinger 0427 323667  judy@sfa.edu.au

VCA REPRESENTATIVE: Peter Howard

FIRST AID OFFICER: Trevor Pillinger

COVID MARSHALL.: Dawn Howard GATE MARSHALL.: David Cubley

COMPETITORS AND VISITORS MUST NOT BRING ANY OF THE FOUR TARGET ODOURS (BIRCH, ANISE,
CLOVE OR CYPRESS) TO THE TRIAL AREA (see Scent Work Rules and be aware of the consequences)

COMPETITORS SHOULD ALSO HAVE A GOOD UNDERSTANDING OF THE SCENT WORK RULES,
PARTICULARLY RULES 3.3 AND 13.9



CHECK IN AND VETTING: 7.45 to 8.15am
MORNING: Briefing: 8.30am Judging Commences: 9am
AFTERNOON: Briefing: 12.30 Judging Commences: 1.00pm

(OR one hour after completion of morning elements)

JUDGES & CLASSES:
Talia Duell Novice Vehicles (am) Novice Exterior (pm)
Angela Hervey-Tennyson: Advanced Containers (am)
Tammy Beattie: Advanced Exterior (am)
Sonja Needs: Advanced Interior (pm)

TARGET ODOUREs: Novice (Anise) Advanced (Anise & Close)



TRIAL PRECINCTS
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INFORMATION FOR COMPETITORS:

There is limited shade in the school carpark so bring a gazebo (or car covering) and provide plenty of water for your dog(s)
On-site catering will be provided by Twin Rivers Lions Club. It is a fair distance into Bairnsdale township.

The nearest vet is Main Street Vet Clinic, Main Street, Bairnsdale

Competitors must display their competitor numbers whilst competing so ensure you have some method of attaching your
number to your clothing.

All female dogs must be presented for vetting at check-in area, either when you check in or shortly afterwards.

Please check that all the details of your entry in the catalogue are correct and advise the Trial Secretary if there are any
amendments required.

Competitors must comply with all directions from the COVID Marshall, Dawn Howard, must do QR Code check in at the gate
and provide evidence of double vaccination or exemption

Presentations will be held at the completion of all elements and all necessary paperwork.
AWARDS: 15T, 2" and 3" place in each element: Rosettes Sponsor: Tambo Honey

Title Ribbons



Thanks to Stacey Murphy of Tambo Honey for being our sponsor again this year




NOVICE VEHICLES

Judge: Talia Duell

RUN CAT NAME DOG NAME BREED
DEMO 7 Donna Puttock Aust Ch Aolani Maisilva Firefly SWN (Imp USA) Australian Shepherd

1 1 Tammy Beattie Ag Ch 200 MadDog Madison RA ADM JDM SPDM SDM GD  Associate
2 3 Julie Combridge Chakoonya Cobalion TSDX RA TDX German Shepherd Dog
3 4 Karen Bradford Aglaiai Moonlite Mile Poodle (Standard)
4 6 Pascale Budge Boldhart Black Magic Woman RE Staffordshire Bull Terrier
5 8 Eg'lisr; Lalor & Mr P Hissey (Julieanne ¢ 1101 cley Hey Hey My My TD TSD SWN Beagle
6 2 Marksman Kennels (Judy Pillinger) Coppertop Itz About the Look SWN Dobermann
7 5 Heather Turpie Dual Ch (T) TS Grand Ch Telfi Roxys Legend RE SWN Wellsh Corgi (Pembroke)
8 9 Peter & Dawn Howard (Dawn Howard) SD\;JVaNCh (T) Neut Ch TS Gr Ch Killara Stasia AZ BSC CCD RA German Shepherd Dog
9 10 Mrs J Bates (Jo Bates) Thornfield Embargo RN English Springer Spaniel
10 11 Carole Hately Quinora High Speed Affair RN Border Collie
11 12 Kaye Yarnold Camoustie Singing in the Rain Gordon Setter
12 13 Mrs MR Harvey ( Ruth Harvey) Nyanga Blue Anzac RN FSS HTMS Border Collie
13 14 Miss K Piper iCD)CJI; ';gl\éthSI;?)CETNf;;E? Nyanga Sollar Nite CDX RAE TD Border Collie
14 15 Miss K Piper (Lorna Piper) Nyanga Midnite Trooper Border Collie
15 16 Ron Blanchfield (Glenda Ekhardt) Magyar Whispering Yola Hungarian Vizsla
16 17 Wendy Eck (Wendy Barker) Master Markus SWN Associate




17
18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34

18
19

20

22

27
28

29

30

31

33
34
37

38

24
26
39
40
41

Miss S Harding (Suzanne Harding)
Elizabeth Hall

Sachini Silva

Gunblast Kennels (Stephanie Ashman)

Helen Read

Helen Taylor
C Walker & C Weekes (Claire Weekes)

Michael Medson

Miss H Davis & Mrs E Joseph (Helen
Davis)

Carole Denehey
Anita Cochrane

Cheryl Smith
Mrs M & R McLean-Leeson (M Leeson)

Mrs R Davis (Robyn Davis)
Robyn English

Hiroko Fukunaga

B & S Crowley (Bryan Crowley)
B & S Crowley (Sandra Crowley)

Aceppelia Spill the Beans

BmanBronson

Ch Clarelly For Your Eyes Only RN TKS

Beereegan Lucy in the Sky

Deargo

Kalaska Sir Pepper Jack
Klausnkesh Catch me if You Can

Guilcroft Ivy League Scholar

NzCh Ch Azzaro Knight Rider (Imo NZL) SWN CA

Ag Ch Finegold Hal on Paws JDM ADM SPDX SDX GD

Rozate BB Boston Red Sox CD RE
T Ch Eliteview Taking the Lead HT

Oliver

Sammy

Bont

May Qinari

Ch Ellerran Enigma Blue Beguile TDX

TS Ch Dual Ch (T) Neut Ch Elleran Rioja Blue Distinctn

Australian Shepherd

Associate

White Swiss Shepherd
Dog

Labrador Retriever

Associate
Austraian Shepherd

German Shorthaired
Pointer

Border Terrier
Gordon Setter

Poodle (Toy)
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Associate

Associate
Associate
Associate
Collie Rough
Collie Rough



35 43 Miss M A Ferabend (Melissa Ferabend) Ch Kanekara Magic Moments CAX German Shepherd Dog

36 44 Kellie Monea Ch Coningsburgh Leading Lady CCD RA JD Labrador Retriever
37 45 L & M Johnson (Leanne Johnson) Ezg;fjkljlsicsr;z;?;s?i‘?ﬁ:l\?[E):DX GD SPD SD H5As Border Collie
38 50 Janet Speed Blake RN SWN Associate
39 36 Helen J Atteridge (Helen Atteridge) Estrik Silent Delight Bouvier Des Flanders
NOVICE EXTERIOR JUDGE: Talia Duell
RUN CATNO NAME DOG NAME BREED
DEMO 7 Donna Puttock Aust Ch Aolani Maisilva Firefly SWN (Imp USA) Australian Shepherd
1 1 Tammy Beattie Ag Ch 200 MadDog Madison RA ADM JDM SPDM SDM GD Associate
2 6 Pascale Budge Boldhart Black Magic Woman RE Staffordshire Bull Terrier
3 3 Julie Combridge Chakoonya Cobalion TSDX RA TDX German Shepherd Dog
Miss J Lalor & Mr P Hissey (Julieanne
4 8 Lalor) Sup Ch Hounsley Hey Hey My My TD TSD SWN Beagle
5 10 Mrs J Bates (Jo Bates) Thornfield Embargo RN English Springer Spaniel
6 41 B & S Crowley (Sandra Crowley) TS Ch Dual Ch (T) Neut Ch Elleran Rioja Blue Distinctn Collie Rough
7 42 B & S Crowley (Bryan Crowley) Ellerran Durif Parti Hi Lights Collie Rough
8 44 Kellie Monea Ch Coningsburgh Leading Lady CCD RA JD Labrador Retriever
9 46 L & M Johnson (Malcolm Johnson) Elspan Zander Cocker Spaniel

10 39 Hiroko Fukunaga May Oinari Associate




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

23
30
33
34
49
51
11
16

14

18
22
25
26
48
35
27
37

20
36

Ms Claire Weekes (Claire Weekes)
Michael Medson

Carole Denehey

Anita Cochrane

Lorraine McCluskey

Mrs M R Harvey (Ruth Harvey)
Carole Hately

Ron Blanchfield (Glenda Ekhardt)

Miss K Piper

Miss S Harding (Suzanne Harding)
Gunblast Kennels (Stephanie Ashman)
Mrs R Davis (Robyn Davis)

Robyn English

Marion Jarvis

Stephen Gracey

Helen Read

Cheryl Smith

Sachini Silva

Helen J Atteridge (Helen Atteridge)

ADVANCED CONTAINERS

Klausnkesh Catch me if You Can

Guilcroft Ivy League Scholar

Ag Ch Finegold Hal on Paws JDM ADM SPDX SDX GD
Rozate BB Boston Red Sox CD RE

Nyanga Anzac Spirit RN SWN

Bodarita Reddy to Travel

Quinora High Speed Affair RN

Magyar Whispering Yola

ROCh HTMCh FSCh NeutCh Nyanga Sollar Nite CDX RAE TD
AD JD SD GD SPD PT TKS ET

Aceppelia Spill the Beans

Beereegan Lucy in the Sky
Paddington RA TDX

Bont

Banjo

Abby

Deargo

T Ch Eliteview Taking the Lead HT

Ch Clarelly For Your Eyes Only RN TKS
Estrik Silent Delight

German Shorthaired Pointer
Border Terrier

Poodle (Toy)

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Hungarian Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Associate

Associate

Associate

Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
White Swiss Shepherd Dog

Bouvier Des Flanders

JUDGE: Angela Hervey- Tennyson



RUN CAT NO NAME DOG NAME BREED
DEMO 101 Talia Duell Reload Walk the Line TD SWN German Shorthaired Pointer
1 102 Simone Daley Borregoperro Bucks Party SWN Border Collie
2 103 I\/.Ia.rksman Kennels (Judy Marksman Pure Magic SWN TSD Dobermann
Pillinger)
3 104 D K & Mrs L Piper (Lorna Piper)  Nyanga Dream Shadow Border Collie
4 105 Linda Mayze Bicklewood Rubys a Gem RN Golden Retriever
5 106 Mis.sJ Lalor & Mr P Hissey Sup Ch CIB Dual Gr Ch (TS) Dual Ch (T) Hounsley Hey Ho Beagle
(Julieanne Lalor) Here She Goes (Al) SWN
6 107 Heather Turpie Kingrowan Kathryn Lou SWN RN TSD Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
7 108 Donna Puttock Maisilva Aolani Carprica Six Australian Shepherd
8 109 Karen Gowers Ch Amicileale Curly Kisses Lagotto Romagnolo
9 9 E(;tv(\e/;i;)Dawn Howard (Dawn SD\;Jval\lCh (T) Neut Ch TS Gr Ch Killara Stasia AZ BSC CCD RA German Shepherd Dog
10 111 Heather Raditsis ;EpccchsL\]/?/:\jCh (T) Dual Gr Ch (TS) Santamaria Supremacy Golden Retriever
11 112 C/IVZ;I(?)re Weekes (Claire Tobiashund Little Bitty German Shorthaired Pointer
12 113 Carole Hately Neut Ch Quinora Lennox Vision SWN ET RN Border Collie
13 114 Sandra Price Beereegan Feather in Ones Cap SSWN RN TSDX Labrador Retriever
14 115 Julie Cutts Neut Ch Hillmagic Black Shiraz TD SWN German Shepherd Dog
15 116 Sue Mewse Glenbogle Just Keeping Up SWN ET Border Terrier




16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

32
33

117

118
119

120

121
122

123

125
126
128
129
131
132

133

134

135

139
140

Alan Tee

Wendy McLean (Robyn Davis)
Jackie Parsons

Mr R & Mrs S Dixon (Roger
Dixon)

Susan Scott

Chris Tipping
Pam Child

Wendy Eck (Wendy Barker)
Elizabeth Hall

Mrs Pamela Cox (Pamela Cox)
Julie Merryfull

Melinda Cleland

Deborah Smith

Ms M Freman Robinson
(Maxine Freeman-Robinson)

Truhaven Kennels (Keerry
Macklin)

Helen Read

Sofia Roytblat

Sharon Wee

T Ch TS Gr Ch RO Ch Borndorfer Ruby Rombold CDX RAE

SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Aussielab Tomb Raider RE RAE ET SWN

Sappersett Wha Dares Wins SWN

Allambie Dixon SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Canicula Brynn CD RE DWN JD SPD SD

Speedy CCD RN HTM.S PT SWN TKS

Ch Neut Ch Callicoma Extravagant (Al) RA SWN HTM.N

TKN ET

Master Markus SWN
BmanBronson

Shelset Ace Ventura SWN

Ch Glenbogle Griffon in Flight SWN
Lulu

T Ch TS Gr Ch Gunzal RA SWN

Chergari Silver Bells

Ch Truhaven Calm Before the Storm

Rosser

Freya

Silvaspring Rufus FS.N HTM.N SWN

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Labrador Retriever

English Setter
Australian Koolie

English Springer Spaniel

Associate
Australian Kelpie

Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Border Terrier
Associate

Associate

Labrador Retriever

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Associate

Associate

English Springer Spaniel



34
35
36
37
38

39

40

41

42

43
44

45

46

47

48

35
13
141
142
143

148

31

137

144

146
149

150

49

41

153

Stephen Gracey

Mrs MR Harvey ( Ruth Harvey)
Liz Roycroft

Helen Taylor

Celeste Meier

Mrs & Ms A White (Airlie White)

Miss H Davis & Mrs E Joseph
(Helen Davis)

Carole Denehey

Patricia Allen (Joy Allen)

Carol Di Teodoro

Shirley Williamson

Mrs M & R McLean-Leeson (R
McLean Leeson)

Lorraine McCluskey
B & S Crowley (Sandra Crowley)

Janet Speed

ADVANCED EXTERIOR

Abby

Nyanga Blue Anzac RN FSS HTMS

Il Naso Sa Aroma Amora SWN
Kalaska Sir Pepper Jack
Ch Stonehart Scuttllebutt SWN

RO Ch Kerodan Badjas Drift CDX RAE TKS SWN AD JD SPD

GD

NzCh Ch Azzaro Knight Rider (Imo NZL) SWN CA

Finegold Pay the Pyper

Dual Ch (T) Glenmave Olando SWN

Abby
Gunnerson Chinook Blush CD TD

Willow

Nyanga Anzac Spirit RN SWN

TS Ch Dual Ch (T) Neut Ch Elleran Rioja Blue Distinctn

Ty RE ADX JDX CCD TKS SWN GD SD FD

Associate

Border Collie
Lagotto Romagnolo
Australian Shepherd

Border Terrier

Border Collie

Gordon Setter

Poodle (Toy)

NSDTR

Associate

Labrador Retriever
Associate

Border Collie
Collie Rough

Associate

JUDGE: Tammy Beattie



RUN CAT NAME DOG NAME BREED
DEMO 101  Talia Duell Reload Walk the Line TD SWN German Shorthaired Pointer
1 102  Simone Daley Borregoperro Bucks Party SWN Border Collie
2 108 Donna Puttock Maisilva Aolani Carprica Six Australian Shepherd
3 9 Eiﬁf/;i;)Dawn Howard (Dawn g;g CCQD(TFIAI\I:\l/J\;cNCh TS Gr Ch Killara Stasia AZ German Shepherd Dog
4 110  Karen Gowers Oohlala Cami SWN Lagotto Romagnolo
5 115  Julie Cutts Neut Ch Hillmagic Black Shiraz TD SWN German Shepherd Dog
6 104 DK & Mrs L Piper (Lorna Piper) Nyanga Dream Shadow Border Collie
7 105 Linda Mayze Bicklewood Rubys a Gem RN Golden Retriever
8 106 Mis.sJ Lalor & Mr P Hissey Sup Ch CIB Dual Gr Ch (TS) Dual Ch (T) Hounsley Beagle
(Julieanne Lalor) Hey Ho Here She Goes (Al) SWN
9 2 Marksman Kennels (Judy Pillinger) Coppertop Itz About the Look SWN Dobermann
10 133 m:x}z:i?c?;i:;br:;\son (Maxine Chergari Silver Bells Labrador Retriever
11 134  Truhaven Kennels (Keerry Macklin) Ch Truhaven Calm Before the Storm Staffordshire Bull Terrier
12 135 Helen Read Rosser Associate
13 139  Sofia Roytblat Freya Associate
14 140  Sharon Wee Silvaspring Rufus FS.N HTM.N SWN English Springer Spaniel
15 131  Melinda Cleland Lulu Associate
16 132 Deborah Smith T Ch TS Gr Ch Gunzal RASWN Associate
17 13 Mrs MR Harvey ( Ruth Harvey) Nyanga Blue Anzac RN FSS HTMS Border Collie
18 151 Hiroyuki Igarashi Allie Associate



19
20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

141
142
143

148

31

137

38

150

145

146

40
149

43

112

153

111

Liz Roycroft
Helen Taylor

Celeste Meier

Mrs & Ms A White (Airlie White)

Miss H Davis & Mrs E Joseph (Helen

Davis)

Carole Denehey

Mrs M & R McLean-Leeson (M
Leeson)

Mrs M & R McLean-Leeson (R
McLean Leeson)

Patricia Allen (Joy Allen)

Carol Di Teodoro

B & S Crowley (Bryan Crowley)

Shirley Williamson

Miss M A Ferabend (Melissa
Ferabend)

Ms Claire Weekes (Claire Weeks)

Janet Speed

Heather Raditsis

Il Naso Sa Aroma Amora SWN
Kalaska Sir Pepper Jack

Ch Stonehart Scuttllebutt SWN

RO Ch Kerodan Badjas Drift CDX RAE TKS SWN
AD JD SPD GD

NzCh Ch Azzaro Knight Rider (Imo NZL) SWN CA

Finegold Pay the Pyper

Oliver
Willow

T Ch TS Gr Ch Ximinez on Fire RN AF CH

Abby

Ch Ellerran Enigma Blue Beguile TDX
Gunnerson Chinook Blush CD TD

Ch Kanekara Magic Moments CAX

Tobiashund Little Bitty

Ty RE ADX JDX CCD TKS SWN GD SD FD

Sup Ch Dual Ch (T) Dual Gr Ch (TS) Santamaria
Supremacy RN CCD SWN

Lagotto Romagnolo
Australian Shepherd

Border Terrier

Border Collie

Gordon Setter

Poodle (Toy)

Associate
Associate

NSDTR

Associate

Collie Rough

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Associate

Golden Retriever



35

36

37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49
50
51

107

119

113
114
116

117

118

120

121

122

123

125

126

128

124

129
15

Heather Turpie
Jackie Parsons

Carole Hately
Sandra Price

Sue Mewse

Alan Tee

Wendy McLean (Robyn Davis)

Mr R & Mrs S Dixon (Roger Dixon)

Susan Scott

Chris Tipping

Pam Child

Wendy Eck (Wendy Barker)
Elizabeth Hall

Mrs Pamela Cox (Pamela Cox)
Kaye Yarnold

Julie Merryfull

Miss K Piper

ADVANCED INTERIOR

Kingrowan Kathryn Lou SWN RN TSD
Sappersett Wha Dares Wins SWN

Neut Ch Quinora Lennox Vision SWN ET RN
Beereegan Feather in Ones Cap SSWN RN TSDX

Glenbogle Just Keeping Up SWN ET

T Ch TS Gr Ch RO Ch Borndorfer Ruby Rombold
CDX RAE SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Aussielab Tomb Raider RE RAE ET
SWN

Allambie Dixon SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Canicula Brynn CD RE DWN JD
SPD SD

Speedy CCD RN HTM.S PT SWN TKS

Ch Neut Ch Callicoma Extravagant (Al) RA SWN
HTM.N TKN ET

Master Markus SWN
BmanBronson

Shelset Ace Ventura SWN

Silverblue Show Us Your Moves TD SWN TSD
Ch Glenbogle Griffon in Flight SWN

Nyanga Midnite Trooper

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
English Setter

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever

Border terrier

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Australian Koolie

English Springer Spaniel
Associate

Australian Kelpie
Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
Border Terrier

Border Collie

JUDGE: Sonja Needs



RUN CAT NAME DOG NAME BREED

DEMO 101 Talia Duell Reload Walk the Line TD SWN German Shorthaired Pointer
1 102 Simone Daley Borregoperro Bucks Party SWN Border Collie
2 103 Marksman Kennels (Judy Pillinger) Marksman Pure Magic SWN TSD Dobermann
3 104 D K & Mrs L Piper (Lorna Piper) Nyanga Dream Shadow Border Collie
4 105 Linda Mayze Bicklewood Rubys a Gem RN Golden Retriever
5 106 ?J/'jlse ; r&i';’[agl‘o'\r")r P Hissey Sup Ch Hounsley Hey Hey My My TD TSD SWN Beagle
6 9 Eitvi;%)Dawn Howard (Dawn SD\;J\/a|\|Ch (T) Neut Ch TS Gr Ch Killara Stasia AZ BSC CCD RA German Shepherd Dog
7 107 Heather Turpie Kingrowan Kathryn Lou SWN RN TSD Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
8 108 Donna Puttock Maisilva Aolani Carprica Six Australian Shepherd
9 110 Karen Gowers Oohlala Cami SWN Lagotto Romagnolo
10 115 Julie Cutts Neut Ch Hillmagic Black Shiraz TD SWN German Shepherd Dog
11 111 Heather Raditsis EEErZ;ZE;IR%héZLDSL@INGr Ch (TS) Santamaria Golden Retriever
12 119 Jackie Parsons Sappersett Wha Dares Wins SWN English Setter
13 120 Mr R & Mrs S Dixon (Roger Dixon) Allambie Dixon SWN Australian Koolie
14 112 Ms Claire Weekes (Claire Weeks) Tobiashund Little Bitty German Shorthaired Pointer
15 113 Carole Hately Neut Ch Quinora Lennox Vision SWN ET RN Border Collie
16 114 Sandra Price Beereegan Feather in Ones Cap SSWN RN TSDX Labrador Retriever




17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

32

33
34
35

116

117

118
121
122

123

125
126
128
129
131
132
154

133

134

135

139
140
13

Sue Mewse
Alan Tee

Wendy McLean (Robyn Davis)
Susan Scott

Chris Tipping
Pam Child

Wendy Eck (Wendy Barker)
Elizabeth Hall

Mrs Pamela Cox (Pamela Cox)
Julie Merryfull

Melinda Cleland

Deborah Smith

Kaye Yarnold

Ms M Freman Robinson (Maxine

Freeman-Robinson)

Truhaven Kennels (Keerry Macklin)

Helen Read

Sofia Roytblat
Sharon Wee

Mrs MR Harvey ( Ruth Harvey)

Glenbogle Just Keeping Up SWN ET

T Ch TS Gr Ch RO Ch Borndorfer Ruby Rombold CDX RAE

SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Aussielab Tomb Raider RE RAE ET SWN
T Ch TS Gr Ch Canicula Brynn CD RE DWN JD SPD SD
Speedy CCD RN HTM.S PT SWN TKS

Ch Neut Ch Callicoma Extravagant (Al) RA SWN HTM.N

TKN ET

Master Markus SWN

BmanBronson

Shelset Ace Ventura SWN

Ch Glenbogle Griffon in Flight SWN

Lulu

T Ch TS Gr Ch Gunzal RA SWN

T Ch TS Gr Ch Neut Ch Silverblue Stop Press RN SWN

Chergari Silver Bells
Ch Truhaven Calm Before the Storm

Rosser

Freya
Silvaspring Rufus FS.N HTM.N SWN
Nyanga Blue Anzac RN FSS HTMS

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Labrador retriever
English Springer Spaniel

Associate
Australian Kelpie

Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Border Terrier
Associate

Associate

Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Associate

Associate
English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie



36
37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

151
141
142
143

148

31

137

144

146

153

149

150

49

Hiroyuki lgarashi
Liz Roycroft
Helen Taylor

Celeste Meier

Mrs & Ms A White (Airlie White)

Miss H Davis & Mrs E Joseph (Helen
Davis)

Carole Denehey

Patricia Allen (Joy Allen)

Carol Di Teodoro

Janet Speed

Shirley Williamson

Mrs M & R McLean-Leeson (R
McLean Leeson)

Lorraine McCluskey

Allie
I Naso Sa Aroma Amora SWN
Kalaska Sir Pepper Jack

Ch Stonehart Scuttllebutt SWN

RO Ch Kerodan Badjas Drift CDX RAE TKS SWN AD JD SPD
GD

NzCh Ch Azzaro Knight Rider (Imo NZL) SWN CA

Ag Ch 200 T Ch Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM SPDM
SDM GDX JDO ADO TSDX

Dual Ch (T) Glenmave Olando SWN

Abby

Ty RE ADX JDX CCD TKS SWN GD SD FD
Gunnerson Chinook Blush CD TD
Willow

Nyanga Anzac Spirit RN SWN

Associate
Lagotto Romagnolo
Australian Shepherd

Border Terrier

Border Collie
Gordon Setter

Papillon

NSDTR

Associate

Associate
Labrador Retriever
Associate

Border Collie



